CIN No.: L31300DL1985PLC022737





## **Bansal Wire Industries Limited**

Manufacturers of Steel Wires

Date: 09th January, 2025

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street **Mumbai - 400 001**  National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

Scrip Code: 544209

**Trading Symbol: BANSALWIRE** 

## Sub: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> <u>Regulations, 2018</u>

Dear Sir(s),

In terms of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed certificate for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 received from KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Bansal Wire Industries Limited** 

Sumit Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



KFIN/MRVS/BSWI/74(5) E/1 Date: 04.01.2025

THE COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER BANSAL WIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED F-3. MAIN ROAD, SHASTRI NAGAR DELHI – 110052

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the period December 31, 2024

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from October 1, 2024 to December 31 2024, we have not received any dematerialization / re-materialization of shares of BANSAL WIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018. All holdings are in electronic form(demat) as on 31.12.2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

> > CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649